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Task Force Membership 
Designation 

 

Name Title Organization Phone/Fax 
Number 

Email 

Chair Shira Phelps Executive 
Director 

DOJ/OCVS (608) 266-

0109 

Cell: (608) 
381-3118 

 
PhelpsSR1@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Law Enforcement Tina Virgil Administrator WIDOJ Div of 
Criminal 
Investigations 

608-267-2791 Tina.Virgil@wisdoj.gov 
 

Criminal Court Judge Tania 
Bonnett 

Judge Adams 
County 
Circuit Court 

608-339-
4215 

 
Tania.Bonnett@WIcourts.gov 

 

Civil Court Judge Angela 
Sutkiewicz 

Judge  Sheboygan 
County 
Circuit Court  

 
920-459-3086 

 
 

Angela.Sutkiewicz@wicourts.gov 
 

Prosecuting Attorney 
 
  

Shelly Rusch 
 
 

  

Assistant 
Attorney 
General 
  

Wisconsin 
Department 
of Justice 
  

608-264-6360 
 

FAX:  608-
267-2778 

 

 

 
ruschsj@doj.state.wi.us 

 
 
 
 

Defense Attorney Matthew 
Giesfeldt 

Asst. State 
Public 
Defender & 
Family 
Defense 
Practice 
Coordinator  

State Public 
Defender’s 
Office  

608-261-0629 
 

FAX:  608-
267-0584 

 
giesfeldtm@opd.wi.gov 

 

Attorney for Children 
 
meghanc.lindberg@wisconsin.gov 

meghan.lindberg@gmail.com 
(transitioning work 7/25/23 – 
use personal email for now) 
 
 

Meghan 
Lindberg 

Attorney WI Dept of 
Children and 
Families 

414-430-2071 
 

FAX: 414-343-
5862 

 

meghan.lindberg@gmail.com 

Health Professional Dr. Lynn 
Sheets 
 
 
 
Dr. Kristen 
Iniguez 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Sandeep 
Narang 

Medical 
Director 
 
 
 
Director  
 
 
 
 
 
Child 
Advocacy and 

Children's 
Hospital of 
Wisconsin 
 
 
Marshfield 
CAC 
 
 
 
 
CHW 
Professor, 
Medical 

 
414-266-2090 

 
FAX:    414-
266-3157 

 
715-221-6222 

 
 
 
 
 

414-266-2090 
Fax 414-266-

3157 

 

 
lsheets@childrenswi.org 

 
 
 
 

Iniguez.kristen@marshfieldclinic.org 
 
 
 
 

 
 

snarang@mcw.edu 
SNarang@childrenswi.org 
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Protection 
Services 

College of 
Wisconsin 

Mental Health Professional Meaghan 
Henry 
 
 
 
Darren 
LeCount 

Executive 
Director 
 
 
 
Clinical 
Manager  

Canopy 
Center 
 
 
 
Rainbow 
Project 
 

608-729-1120 
(Direct) 

 
608-241-4888 

ext. 120 
 
 

608-255-7356 
 

FAX: 608-255-
0457 

 
meaghanh@canopycenter.org 

 
 
 
 

dlecount@therainbowproject.net 
 

Child Protective Services Michelle 
Rawlings  
 
 
Lisa Hankes  

Bureau 
Director, 
Division of 
Safety and 
Permanence 
Bureau of 
Safety and 
Well-Being 
Section 
Manager 

WI 
Department 
of Children 
and Families  
WI 
Department 
of Children 
and Families  

608-422-6970 
 
 
 
 

608-422-6919 

 

michelle.rawlings@wisconsin.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

lisa.hankes1@wisconsin.gov 

Individual Experienced in 
Working with Children with 
Disabilities 

Phyllis 
Greenberger 

Advocate  Disability 
Rights 
Wisconsin   

608-267-0214 
 

FAX: 608-267-
0368 

 
phyllisg@drwi.org 

 

Parent/ Representative of 
Parent Group 

Matthew 
Chadwick  

Vice 
President, 
Employee 
Benefits  

Cottingham 
& Butler   

608-259-6204 
(cell) 

608-467-0694 
Office 

 
mchadwick@cottinghambutler.com 

 
 

Individual Experienced in 
Working with Homeless 
Children and Youth 

Joli 
Guenther  

Executive 
Director  

Wisconsin 
Association 
for Runaway 
Services 
(WAHRS) 
 

 
608-239-5430 

 
joli@guenthershome.com 

Child Advocate 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Elizabeth 
Champion  
 
 
 
Susan 
Conwell  
 
 
 
Rebecca 
Murray 
 
 
 
 

Executive 
Director  
 
 
 
Executive 
Director 
 
 
 
Executive 
Director  
 
 
 
 

CAC’s of WI  
Child 
Advocacy 
Centers of 
Wisconsin 

 
Kids Matter, 
Inc.  
 
 
 
Child Abuse 
and Neglect 
Prevention 
Board 
 

608-228-5214 

 
 
 
 

414-344-1220 
414-719-6413 

Cell 
FAX:  414-
344-1230 

 
 
 

608-266-3678 
 

FAX:    608-
266-3792 

 

 
Elizabeth@cacsofwi.org 

 
 
 
 
 

Susan.Conwell@kidsmatterinc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rebecca.Murray@Wisconsin.gov 
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Melissa 
Michel 

 
Interim 
Executive 
Director 

 
WI CASA 
Association  

 
920-362-0820 

 

mmichel.wicasa@gmail.com   

 
     

Child Advocate/Adult Former 
Victim of Child Abuse and 
Neglect 

Dr. Jennifer 
Stephens 

  262-392-3553 drjenstephens@aol.com 
 

      

      

Schools Julie Incitti, 
MSW, APSW 
 

School Social 
Work 
Consultant 
DPI 
Committee 
Chair 

Midwest 
School Social 
Work Council 
Recognition 

 
 

608-266-0963 

 
 

julie.incitti@dpi.wi.gov 
 

Staff Lynn Cook  CJA Program 
and Policy 
Analyst 

Office of 
Crime Victim 
Services 
 

 
608-264-9484 

 
FAX:  608-
264-6368 

 
CookLA@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Staff Heather 
Alston-
Shannon 

Justice 
Program 
Support 

Office of 
Crime Victim 
Services 
 

 
608-977-1511 

 
 

 
alston-shannonhr@doj.state.wi.us 

 

      

 

mailto:mmichel.wicasa@gmail.com
mailto:drjenstephens@aol.com
mailto:julie.incitti@dpi.wi.gov
mailto:CookLA@doj.state.wi.us
mailto:alston-shannonhr@doj.state.wi.us
mailto:joli@guenthershome.com

